## EAST GREENBUSH CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT EDUCATION FOUNDATION COLUMBIA HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI HALL OF FAME

#### **Nomination Form**

Nominations are presently being accepted for the EGCS Education Foundation's Columbia High School Alumni Hall of Fame. The Hall of Fame recognizes and honors the character and achievements of Columbia High School graduates.

Candidates are selected annually by a committee comprised of the District's administrators and teachers, community members, and representatives of the Foundation's Board. To qualify, the nominee must be a Columbia High School graduate and demonstrate:

- 1. Achievement in their profession, or
- 2. Achievement in an area in which he or she takes an active interest, or
- 3. Outstanding service to a specific community (it may include outside the East Greenbush School District), or
- 4. Contribution to humanity in some special way.

Those chosen will receive individual awards, and be inducted into the Hall of Fame at the Education Foundation's Annual Spring Gala. This year's Gala is the Foundation's 37<sup>th</sup> and will be held in the spring, 2023. Names of inductees will also be engraved on a permanent plaque, prominently displayed at Columbia High School.

### I nominate the following individual to the Columbia High School Alumni Hall of Fame:

Nominee:	Nominator:
Street Address:	Street Address:
City, State, Zip:	City, State, Zip:
EMAIL:	EMAIL:
Phone #:	Phone #:
Please check one or more area(s) of accomplishment for the nominee:	
O Professional Achievement	O Outstanding Service
O Special Interest Achievement	O Contribution to Humanity

See the 2<sup>nd</sup> page of this form in order to submit supporting information for the nominee's candidacy.

Please return this form, along with any supplementary documentation about the nominee, no later than Friday, December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022 to: Alumni Hall of Fame, East Greenbush Central School District, Administrative Offices, 29 Englewood Avenue, East Greenbush, NY, 12061.

For additional information, please contact Foundation President, Steve Taylor, at 283-5393, Foundation Correspondence Secretary, Patty Farnan, at FarnanPa@egcsd.org, or email <a href="mailto:egedfoundation@gmail.com">egedfoundation@gmail.com</a>.

# Please provide relevant information about the candidate in any or all of the following categories: Nominee's educational background: include any honors, awards, or special recognition Nominee's professional/vocational experience Nominee's honors/awards/special recognition: include information associated with professional or vocational activity Community Service: include membership in civic organizations and service to EGCSD

### \_\_\_\_\_

### In addition, please submit the following:

- 1. A brief essay, describing the reasons your nominee deserves to be in the Columbia Hall of Fame.
- 2. Supporting documentation including articles, photos, letters of support, etc., is helpful and recommended.